
210 N. Park Ave. 

Winter Park, FL 

32789 

P.O. Drawer 200 

Winter Park, FL 

32790-0200 

TeI: 407-740-8 5 7 5 
Fax: 407-740-06 13 

t m i @ t m i n c . c o m  

December 18,2003 
Via Overnight Delivery 

Ms. Blanca Bayo, Director 
Division of the Commission Clerk & 
Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0870 

RE: T-Netix, Inc., Docket No: 960378-TX; CancelIation of Certificate and Withdrawal 
of Tariff 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

The original and three (3) copies of this letter is submitted on behalf of T-NETIX, Inc. ("the 
Company") to advise the Commission that the Company is hereby requesting the immediate 
cancellation of its Certificate to operate as a provider of alternate local exchange 
telecommunications service company within the State of Florida and the withdrawal of its Tariff. 

T-NETIX, Inc. received its Certificate to operate as an altemative local exchange 
telecommunications service company in Docket No. 960378-TX, Order No. PSC-96-0731- 
FOF-TX , Authority Number T-96-265and Certificate Number 4464, effective June 3, 
1996. 

The Company has never operated in Florida and therefore there will be no customer impact 
associated with approval of this filing. In support of this request, the Company states the 
following: 

1. 
2. 
3. 

There are no Customers to notifj regarding discontinuance of service. 
The Company did not collect deposits from its Customers. 
When the Order approving caiicellation of the Certificate is issued, the Company will pay its 
2003 Regulatory Assessment Fee. 

Please note that the uflliated company T-NETLX Telecommunications Services, Inc., is also 
certiJied in Florida. No change in the regulutory status of this company is requested with this 
$ling. 

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by returning, file-stamped, the extra copy of this cover 
letter in the self-addressed, stamped envelope enclosed for that purpose. Any questions regarding 
this filing may be directed to my attention at (407) 740-3004 or via email at morton@,tminc.com. 
Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 

Sincerely, 

Robin Norton, Consultant to 
T-NETIX, hc. 

Enclosures 

R N h C  

cc: Kendall Hollon, T-NETLX, Inc. 
file: T-NETIX htemet - FL - Local 
tms: FLL0301 



. -- 
To: 
cc: 
Subject: 

Jackie Gilchrist 
Paula lsler 
TX03UT-Netix 

Hi, again. I have a letter from Technologies Management, Ms. Norton, who is requesting 
immediate cancellation of certificate; advises company has never operated in Florida and 
there are no customers, company did not collect deposits from customers; advises when 
order approving cancellation is issued, company will pay 2003 RAFs. I’ll fax you a copy of 
the letter for your advice and review. Thank you, 

Ruth. 
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Official Filing 12/19/2003 2:36 PM 

Ruth Nettles 

From: Paula lsler 
Sent: 
To: Ruth Nettles: Jackie Gilchrist 
Subject: RE: TXO32fr-Netix 

i 

Friday, December 19,2003 2 2 1  PM 

Jackie, they only owe $3 P&I for late payment of 1998 and $3 for late payment of 2001 plus 
the 2003. Can you have whoever you assign have them send $6 extra? 

_ _ _ _ _  Original Message----- 
From: Ruth Nettles 
Sent: Friday, December 19, 2003 12:50  PM 
To: Jackie Gilchrist 
Cc: Paula Isler 
Subject: TX032/T-Netix 

Hi, again. I have a letter from Technologies Management, Ms. Norton, who is requesting 
immediate cancellation of certificate; advises company has never operated in Florida and 
there are no customers, company did not collect deposits from customers; advises when 
order approving cancellation is issued, company will pay 2003  RAFs. I'll fax you a COPY of 
the letter for your advice and review. Thank you, 

Ruth. 
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